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MUDRA Loans in Uttarakhand 

 

1869. SHRI TIRATH SINGH RAWAT:   

 

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of disbursement of loans under ‘Shishu’, ‘Kishore’ and ‘Tarun’ categories of  

Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY) in the State of Uttarakhand; 

(b) the number of beneficiaries under MUDRA Yojana in Uttarakhand as on date;  

(c) whether any special benefit has been provided in hilly areas under the said scheme and the 

details of loans provided to the beneficiaries under the scheme so far in Pauri Parliamentary 

constituency; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

ANSWER 

 

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance 

(Dr. BHAGWAT KARAD) 
 

(a) and (b) As per data uploaded by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) on Mudra portal, as 

on 24.02.2023, more than 25.32 lakh loans with a disbursed amount of Rs. 21,426.12 crore 

have been extended in the State of Uttarakhand under Mudra Scheme since its inception.  Detail 

of disbursement of loans under different categories is as under:- 

Amt. in Rs. Crore 

Loan Category Disbursed Amt. 

Shishu 5,559.18 

Kishore 8,991.87 

Tarun 6,875.07 

(c) and (d)  The Scheme is being implemented uniformly across the country and as per data 

uploaded by MLIs on Mudra portal, more than 46,669 loans amounting to Rs. 845.83 crore* 

have been disbursed in Garhwal district.  

*From 01.04.2016 to 24.02.2023 (District-wise data for FY 2015-16 is not available on Mudra 

portal) 

 

******* 


